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Ansonia – Milford Judicial District 
 Ramika Fountain – JD, GA 22 and CPOs 

Milford Superior Court 
14 West River Street, Room 126 

Milford, CT 06460 

Ramika.Fountain@jud.ct.gov  
Tel: 203-283-8247 
Fax: 203-876-8640 

Teresa Kret - GA 5 
Derby Superior Court 
106 Elizabeth Street 

Derby, CT 06418 

Teresa.Kret@jud.ct.gov  
Tel: 203-734-7145 
Fax: 203-735-2047 

Danbury Judicial District 
Kristine Kellas - JD, GA 3, and CPOs 

Danbury Superior Court 
146 White Street 

Danbury, CT 06810 

Kristine.Kellas@jud.ct.gov  
Tel: 203-207-8672 
Fax: 203-207-8684 

Fairfield Judicial District 
Pertrinea Cash - JD and CPOs 

Fairfield Superior Court 
1061 Main Street 

Bridgeport, CT 06604 

Pertrinea.Cash@jud.ct.gov 
Tel: 203-579-6061 
Fax: 203-382-8401 

Yvette Velez - JD and CPOs 
Fairfield Superior Court 

1061 Main Street 
Bridgeport, CT 06604 

Yvette.Velez@jud.ct.gov  
Tel: 203-579-7209 
Fax: 203-382-8401 

Sylveri Gonzalez - GA 2 
Bridgeport Superior Court 

172 Golden Hill Street 
Bridgeport, CT 06604 

Sylveri.Gonzalez@jud.ct.gov 
Tel: 203-579-6178 
Fax: 203-382-8408 

Hartford Judicial District 
                    Adriana Venegas - JD 

Hartford Superior Court 
c/o State’s Attorney’s Office 

101 Lafayette Street 
Hartford, CT 06106 

                                    
Adriana.VenegasMcCormick@jud.ct.gov  

Tel: 860-566-3190 Ext. 3141 
Fax: 860-566-2812 

 
Tina Greaves - JD and CPOs 

Hartford Superior Court 
95 Washington Street 

  Hartford, CT 06106 

Tina.Greaves@jud.ct.gov  
Tel: 860-548-2825 
Fax: 860-548-2783 

Melissa C. Munroe - GA 12 
Manchester Superior Court 

410 Center Street 
Manchester, CT 06040 

Melissa.Munroe@jud.ct.gov 
Tel: 860-645-1473 
Fax: 860-646-2096 
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Hartford Judicial District 
Suzanne Laiuppa - GA 13 

Enfield Superior Court 
Cases currently heard at: 

101 Lafayette Street 
Hartford, CT 06106 

                                                      
Suzanne.Laiuppa@jud.ct.gov 
Tel: 860-566-5996 Ext. 3274 

Fax: 860-566-1983 
 

Rita Ricciardi - GA 14 
Hartford Superior Court 

101 Lafayette Street 
Hartford, CT 06106 

Rita.Ricciardi@jud.ct.gov  
Tel: 860-566-5996 Ext. 3142 

Fax: 860-566-1458 

Olga Massa - Juvenile Matters at  
Hartford 

920 Broad Street 
Hartford, CT 06106 

Olga.Massa@jud.ct.gov 
Tel: 860-244-7933 
Fax: 860-566-5567 

Litchfield Judicial District 
Karen Lucid - JD 

Litchfield Superior Court 
50 Field Street 

Torrington, CT 06790 

Karen.Lucid@jud.ct.gov 
Tel: 860-626-2433 
Fax: 860-626-2503 

Katie Gustafson - GA 18 and CPOs 
Litchfield Superior Court 

50 Field Street 
Torrington, CT 06790 

Katherine.Gustafson@jud.ct.gov 
Tel: 860-626-2434 
Fax: 860-626-2501 

Middlesex Judicial District 
Effie Cotto - JD, GA 9,  

and CPOs 
Middletown Superior Court 

One Court Street, Room 513 
Middletown, CT 06457 

Effie.Cotto@jud.ct.gov  
Tel: 860-343-6400 Ext. 3712 

Fax: 860-343-6427 

New Britain Judicial District 
Heather Major - JD 

New Britain Superior Court 
20 Franklin Square 

New Britain, CT 06051 

Heather.Major@jud.ct.gov 
Tel: 860-515-5113 
Fax: 860-515-5266 

Stephanie Caruso - GA 15 and CPOs 
New Britain Superior Court 

20 Franklin Square 
New Britain, CT 06051 

Stephanie.Caruso@jud.ct.gov 
Tel: 860-515-5260 
Fax: 860-515-5266 
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New Haven Judicial District 
Christie Ciancola - JD and CPOs 

New Haven Superior Court 
235 Church Street 

New Haven, CT 06510 

Christie.Ciancola@jud.ct.gov  
Tel: 203-503-6896 
Fax: 203-789-6400 

Brandi Rodriguez - JD and (CPOs) 
New Haven Superior Court 

235 Church Street 
New Haven, CT 06510 

Brandi.Rodriguez@jud.ct.gov  
Tel: 
Fax: 

Tracy Baden - GA 7 and CPOs 
Meriden Superior Court 

54 West Main Street, Room 218 
Meriden, CT 06451 

Tracy.Baden@jud.ct.gov 
Tel: 203-238-6446 
Fax: 203-238-6592 

Stephanie Backus - GA 23 
New Haven Superior Court 

121 Elm Street 
New Haven, CT 06510 

Stephanie.Backus@jud.ct.gov 
Tel: 203-773-6830 
Fax: 203-773-6786 

Brandi Rodriguez - GA 23 
New Haven Superior Court 

121 Elm Street 
New Haven, CT 06510 

Brandi.Rodriguez@jud.ct.gov  
Tel: 203-773-6804 
Fax: 203-773-6786 

Tracy Baden - Juvenile Matters at  
New Haven 

239 Whalley Avenue 
New Haven, CT 06511 

                                                           
Tracy.Baden@jud.ct.gov 

Tel: 203-238-6446 
 

New London Judicial District 
Stephanie Barber - JD and CPOs 

New London Superior Court 
70 Huntington Street 

New London, CT 06320 

Stephanie.Barber@jud.ct.gov 
Tel: 860-444-4841 
Fax: 860-442-3019 

LeeAnn Vertefeuille - JD 
New London Superior Court 

70 Huntington Street 
New London, CT 06320 

LeeAnn.Vertefeuille@jud.ct.gov 
Tel: 860-442-5251 
Fax: 860-442-3019 

Christopher Kramer - GA 10 
New London Superior Court 

112 Broad Street 
New London, CT 06320 

Christopher.Kramer@jud.ct.gov  
Tel: 860-447-5134 
Fax: 860-437-3333 

Johanna Krebs - GA 10 
New London Superior Court 

112 Broad Street 
New London, CT 06320 

Johanna.Krebs@jud.ct.gov 
Tel: 860-447-5119 
Fax: 860-437-3333 

Corene Leone - GA 21 
Norwich Superior Court 
1 Courthouse Square 
Norwich, CT 06360 

Corene.Leone@jud.ct.gov 
Tel: 860-887-1079 
Fax: 860-823-5824 
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Stamford – Norwalk Judicial District 
Katryn Doud – JD, GA 1, and CPOs 

Stamford Superior Court 
123 Hoyt Street 

Stamford, CT 06905 

Katryn.Doud@jud.ct.gov 
Tel: 203-965-5359 
Fax: 203-965-5774 

GA 20 
Norwalk Superior Court 

17 Belden Avenue 
Norwalk, CT 06850 

Temporarily  
Closed 

Tolland Judicial District 
 Tracy Miller-Freeman - JD, GA 19,  

and CPOs 
Rockville Superior Court 

20 Park Street 
Rockville, CT 06066 

Tracy.Miller-Freeman@jud.ct.gov  
Tel: 860-870-3239 
Fax: 860-870-3299 

Waterbury Judicial District 
Danielle Lawton - JD 

Waterbury Superior Court 
400 Grand Street 

Waterbury, CT 06702 

Danielle.Lawton@jud.ct.gov 
Tel: 203-236-8076 
Fax: 203-236-8155 

Robert Allegrini - GA 4 & CPOs 
Waterbury Superior Court 

400 Grand Street 
Waterbury, CT 06702 

Robert.Allegrini@jud.ct.gov 
                      Tel: 203-236-8074 
                      Fax: 203-236-8161 

Keith Wortz - GA 4  
Waterbury Superior Court 

400 Grand Street 
Waterbury, CT 06702 

Keith.Wortz@jud.ct.gov  
Tel: 860-414-9505 
Fax: 203-236-8161 

Linda Bohn - Juvenile Matters at  
Waterbury  

7 Kendrick Avenue 
Waterbury, CT 06702 

Linda.Bohn@jud.ct.gov 
Tel: 203-596-4202 Ext. 3053 

Fax: 203-596-4431 

Windham Judicial District 
Frances Murphy - JD, GA 11, and CPOs 

Danielson Superior Court 
120 School Street 

Danielson, CT 06239 

Frances.Murphy@jud.ct.gov 
Tel: 860-779-8505 
Fax: 860-779-8521 
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Board of Pardons and Parole 
Melissa De Jesus 

55 West Main Street 
 Suite 520 

Waterbury, CT 06702 

Melissa.DeJesus@jud.ct.gov 
Tel:  203-805-6687 
Fax:  860-629-6951 

Lisa M. Hamlett-Williams 
55 West Main Street 

 Suite 520 
Waterbury, CT 06702 

Lisa.Hamlett-Williams@jud.ct.gov 
Tel:  203-805-6595 
Fax:  860-629-6951 

Helpline/Notification Unit 
Nazly Maguire 

Office of Victim Services 
225 Spring Street, 4th Floor 

Wethersfield, CT 06109 

Nazly.Maguire@jud.ct.gov 
Tel:  800-822-8428 
Fax:  860-263-2777 

Nina Vazquez 
Office of Victim Services 

225 Spring Street, 4th Floor 
Wethersfield, CT 06109 

Nina.Vazquez@jud.ct.gov  
Tel:  800-822-8428 
Fax:  860-263-2777 
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